that no other Shares were issued. The number of Maximum Shares has been determined by dividing $115,000
(being 50% of an estimated Director Fee pool of $230,000) by the lowest possible issue price of approximately
$0.001 per Director Share.

Directors' Interests and Other Remuneration

4) Details of the remuneration of each of the Participating Directors (inclusive of superannuation) for the last
two financial years (total cost to the Company) is set out in Table 1 below:

Table 1 – Director Remuneration
Director Remuneration 30 June 2021 Remuneration 30 June 2020

Nicholas Mather $85,417  $91,667

Brian Moller $42,708 $45,833

Richard Willson $33,910  $36,667

Brad Gordon $3,692  -

At the time of writing this Notice, there are nil unpaid fees owing to the Directors. If each of the Directors
participated in the Director Fee Plan through the issue to them each of Plan Shares in lieu of 50% of their
respective Director Fees payable for a 12-month period, then the following will be the effect on the holding of
each of the Directors in the Company:

Table 2 – Director Holdings (Current and Potential)

Director Current Share
Holding1

% of Total
Share Capital2

Director
Shares Issued3

Share Holding Upon
Issue of Maximum

Shares3

% of Total
Share Capital

Nicholas Mather 212,178,914 1.67% 50,000,000  262,178,914  2.04%

Brian Moller 104,450,474 0.82% 25,000,000  129,450,474  1.01%

Richard Willson 53,688,340 0.42% 20,000,000  73,688,340  0.57%

Brad Gordon - - 20,000,000  20,000,000  0.16%

Assumptions and Explanations
1. This assumes that none of the current Options on issue in the Company are exercised and no further securities are issued.
2. This assumes that there are currently 12,716,786,867 Shares on issue.
3. This assumes the Shares will be issued at a price of $0.001 per Share, based on the closing market price of the Shares on 15

December 2021.

5) No issues of Plan Shares have taken place since the Director Fee Plan was last approved at the 2020 AGM.

6) The Plan Shares will not be subject to escrow restrictions, and will be issued on the same terms as and rank

[…]

9. Unless otherwise approved by Shareholders of the Company, the maximum number of securities which may

be issued under the Plan is 345,000,000 Plan Shares in each three years after a shareholders’ resolution
approving issues under it, with a maximum of 115,000,000 Plan Shares (Maximum Shares) per year.

10. Terms used herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Listing Rules, unless otherwise defined
below. For the purposes of interpretation of this Plan:
(a) Constitution means the Constitution of the Company;
(b) Quarter means a period of three months commencing on 1 January, 1 April, 1 July or 1 October;
(c) Listing Rules means the Listing Rules of ASX Limited; and
(d) Shares means ordinary fully paid shares in the Company.

24

Schedule 2 – Pro-forma statement of the Company’s financial position of the Company showing the financial effect of
the Disposal of the Taronga Project

Actual Adjustments Pro Forma
$ $ $

 742,046 742,046

 11,539 11,539
 753,585  753,585

 2,694,073 2,694,073
   -   33,000,000  33,000,000

-
 50,000 50,000
 42,697 42,697

 183,030 (135,000)  48,030
 92,303  92,303

(42,063) (42,063)
 69,032  69,032
(6,510) (6,510)

 8,658,888 (2,862,358)  5,796,531

 5,808,350 5,808,350
 17,549,801  47,552,444
 18,303,386  48,306,028

 73,632 73,632

 6,571 6,571

 52,206 52,206
 132,409  132,409

 53,912  53,912
 53,912  53,912

 186,320  186,320
 18,117,065  48,119,708

 29,591,214 29,591,214
(11,474,149) 30,002,643  18,528,493
 18,117,065  48,119,708TOTAL EQUITY

Queensland Tenement Package

Retained Earnings

EQUITY
Paid up Capital

Lease Liabil ity - Toyota Hilux (Non-Current)
Total Non Current Liabilities

Employee Benefits
Employment Related Provisions

Trade and Other Payables

Accumulated Depreciation
Fixed Assets

Security Deposits
Property, Plant and Equipment

Property and Land at Cost

Total Non Current Assets

Right of Use Asset (Motor Vehicle)
Accumulated Depreciation

Loans with related parties
Intercomany Loans

Exploration and evaluation assets

Lease Liabil ity - Toyota Hilux (Current)

Current Liabilities